

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 241 OF 2010

HEMALATA KUMAWAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR KUMAWAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 660 of 2010

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 661 of 2010

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Family Court, Hyderabad is directed to dispose of Order 9 Rule 13 application filed by the petitioner in O.P. No.938/2009 within one month.

Perused the letter. Two weeks' time is granted to file counter and two weeks thereafter to file a rejoinder.

List after one month.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master Court Master